
 

Tender Notice 
 

Sealed tenders based on item rates / percentage above or below on approved estimated DNIT amount based on MRS Jul to Dec 

2020 are hereby invited, for the Development & M&R works mentioned below from the contractors/firms enlisted/renewed 

with IUB for the current financial year in the relevant field. 

Sr. 

# 
Name of Works 

T.S Cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Rs. 

Tender 

Fee  

Rs. 

Completion 

Period 

Last date for 

submission of 

application to 

purchase 

tender 

Last date & 

time for receipt 

/ opening of 

tender 

1 

Construction of Faculty Hostel For 

Women at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed 

Campus 

179,965,549 
5,000 12 Months 

2
8
.0

1
.2

0
2
1

 (
T

h
u

r
sd

a
y

) 

0
1
.0

2
.2

0
2
1

 (
M

o
n

d
a
y

) 

1
1

:0
0
 A

M
 /

 1
1

:3
0
 A

M
 

3,600,000 

2 
Construction of Faculty Hostel For 

Men at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus 

177,406,890 
5,000 12 Months 

3,549,000 

3 
Construction of Mini Market at 

Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus 

161,699,132 
5,000 9 Months 

3,234,000 

4 

Construction of Pavilion Building for 

Cricket Stadium at Baghdad-ul-

Jadeed Campus 

53,444,992 

3,000 6 Months 
1,069,000 

5 
Construction of Cafeteria for 
Department of Management Sciences 

at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus 

44,612,682 
3,000 9 Months 

893,000 

6 
Provision of Retro Fitting (PHASE-
II) in Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus 

25,151,518 
3,000 3 Months 

503,000 

7 

Establishment of Citrus and Data 

Palm Orchard Based on Micro 
Irrigation System Using the 

Undulated Barren Land at Baghdad-

ul-Jadeed Campus 

13,478,407 

3,000 4 Months 
270,000 

8 
Establishment of Multistory/High 
Density Orchard and Fruit Research 

Unit at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus 

11,706,443 
2,500 3 Months 

235,000 

9 

Establishment of Cut Flower and 

Vegetables Production Research & 
Training Cell at BJ Campus 

11,364,557 
2,500 3 Months 

228,000 

10 

Installation of Micro Irrigation 

System Including Lawn-cum Avenue 

Planting from Jamia Masjid to 
Faculty of Agriculture at Baghdad-

ul-Jadeed Campus 

1,811,249 

2,500 3 Months 
37,000 

 

1. Detailed particulars of the works can be seen in the office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering on the working 

days during office hours. 
2. Prescribed tender forms duly signed by the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering can be obtained immediately from the 

date of publication of this advertisement from the office of the undersigned at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus during office hours 

OR downloaded from IUB website. 
The below mentioned items/documents should also be submitted for issuance of the tender form. 

i)    Bank receipt of Tender fee. 

ii)   Proof of Enlistment/Renewal in the Islamia University of Bahawalpur for the current financial year. 
iii) Proof of Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC License) for the current financial year.. 

iv)  Tenders will be issued to the contractors in their specified fields as per PEC license and approved by IUB. 

3. If the rate quoted by the lowest and successful bidder is 05% or more below of the estimated cost, he shall have to deposit 
Additional Performance Security within 15 days as prescribed. 

4. In case of holiday, next date of working day will be considered. 
5. The tenders will be issued, received and opened as mentioned against each work. 

6. Tender rates and amounts should be filled in figures as well as in words. Tender should be sealed as per general direction 

given in the tender documents. 
7. Tenders will be opened by Tender Opening Committee in the office of Project Director at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus in the 

presence of contractors/their authorized representatives. 

8. The Competent Authority, The Islamia University of  Bahawalpur may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the 
acceptance of bid or proposal as per PPRA rules.    Project Director  

                      The Islamia University of Bahawalpur 

                   Abbasia Campus, Bahawalpur. 

                                                           Phone: 062-9255458      IPB-41 
 
 

  

 

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur 
 


