The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders based on item rates / percentage above or below on approved estimated DNIT amount based on MRS Jul to Dec 2020 are hereby invited, for the Development & M&R works mentioned below from the contractors/firms enlisted/renewed with IUB for the current financial year in the relevant field.

Sr. #	Name of Works	T.S Cost Earnest Money Rs.	Tender Fee Rs.	Completion Period	Last date for submission of application to purchase tender	Last date & time for receipt / opening of tender
	Construction of Faculty Hostel For Women at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus	179,965,549	5,000	12 Months	28.01.2021 (Thursday)	01.02.2021 (Monday) 11:00 AM / 11:30 AM
1		3,600,000				
2	Construction of Faculty Hostel For	177,406,890	5,000	12 Months		
	Men at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus	3,549,000				
3	Construction of Mini Market at	161,699,132	5,000	9 Months		
	Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus	3,234,000				
4	Construction of Pavilion Building for	53,444,992	3,000	6 Months		
	Cricket Stadium at Baghdad-ul- Jadeed Campus	1,069,000				
5	Construction of Cafeteria for	44,612,682		9 Months		
	Department of Management Sciences at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus	893,000	3,000			
6	Provision of Retro Fitting (PHASE-	25,151,518	3,000	3 Months		
0	II) in Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus	503,000				
	Establishment of Citrus and Data Palm Orchard Based on Micro	13,478,407	3,000	4 Months		
7	Irrigation System Using the Undulated Barren Land at Baghdad- ul-Jadeed Campus	270,000				
8	Establishment of Multistory/High	11,706,443	2,500	3 Months		
	Density Orchard and Fruit Research Unit at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus	235,000				
9	Establishment of Cut Flower and	11,364,557	2,500	3 Months		
	Vegetables Production Research & Training Cell at BJ Campus	228,000				
	Installation of Micro Irrigation	1,811,249				
10	System Including Lawn-cum Avenue Planting from Jamia Masjid to Faculty of Agriculture at Baghdad- ul-Jadeed Campus	37,000	2,500	3 Months		

- 1. Detailed particulars of the works can be seen in the office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering on the working days during office hours.
- 2. Prescribed tender forms duly signed by the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering can be obtained immediately from the date of publication of this advertisement from the office of the undersigned at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus during office hours OR downloaded from IUB website.

The below mentioned items/documents should also be submitted for issuance of the tender form.

- i) Bank receipt of Tender fee.
- ii) Proof of Enlistment/Renewal in the Islamia University of Bahawalpur for the current financial year.
- iii) Proof of Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC License) for the current financial year.
- iv) Tenders will be issued to the contractors in their specified fields as per PEC license and approved by IUB.
- 3. If the rate quoted by the lowest and successful bidder is 05% or more below of the estimated cost, he shall have to deposit Additional Performance Security within 15 days as prescribed.

 4. In case of holiday, next date of working day will be considered.
- 5. The tenders will be issued, received and opened as mentioned against each work.
- 6. Tender rates and amounts should be filled in figures as well as in words. Tender should be sealed as per general direction given in the tender documents.
- 7. Tenders will be opened by Tender Opening Committee in the office of Project Director at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus in the presence of contractors/their authorized representatives.
- 8. The Competent Authority, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal as per PPRA rules. Project Director

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur Abbasia Campus, Bahawalpur.